

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13095/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7128/2001

SHAMSUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For State

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed present in Court accepts
notice for the State of Rajasthan.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER