

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1MP.No.24221/2012 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)  
No(s).7128/2001

SHAMSUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application by the petitioner for his transfer from Central Jail, Ajmer (Rajasthan) to Cental Jail at Gulberga (Karnataka). We have heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the record.

In our view, there is no valid ground or justification to entertain the prayer made in the application. The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master